26/2008 12:21 FAX		@ 003
Division of Corporations	(H080002918153)))	
	1000011	558
	Florida Department of State	· ·
• •	Division of Corporations Public Access System	
		· · ·
······································	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please p number (show	rint this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type n below) on the top and bottom of all pages of	pe the fax audit the document.
	(((H08000221815 3)))	
		AT TOTOS ING 1901 TATI
	H080002218153ABC.	
	hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your b	
. p	age. Doing so will generate another cover shee	
To :	· · ·	ND 75 ND 75 ND 75 ND 80
Division (Fax Numbe:	of Corporations r : (050)517-6380	EP 24 HASS
From:		
Account Na Account Na	umber : I19990000059	
Phone Fax Numbe:	: (305)960-2220 r : (305)397-2683	23 C
		•
	•	
COR AMND	/RESTATE/CORRECT OR	O/D RESIGN
CENTURY GF	AND III CONDOMINIUM 12 ASSOC	CIATION, INC.
	ertificate of Status 0	
C	ertified Copy 0	
	age Count 03	
E	stimated Charge \$35.00	
		$-\frac{1}{2}$
Electronic Filing Men	u Corporate Filing Menu	, ↓ Help \
	· (\	

(((H08000221815 3)))

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

I

09/26/2008 12:20 FAX

850-617-6381

9/24/2008 11:27

PAGE 001/001

Florida Dept of State

Ø1001



September 24, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CENTURY GRAND III CONDOMINIUM 12 ASSOCIATION, INC. 2301 NW 87TH AVE., 6TH FLOOR DORAL, FL 33172

SUBJECT: CENTURY GRAND III CONDOMINIUM 12 ASSOCIATION, INC. REF: N07000011558

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6916.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H08000221815 Letter Number: 808A00051393

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

09/26/2008 12:22 FAX

(((H08000221815 3)))·

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CENTURY GRAND III CONDOMINIUM 12 ASSOCIATION, INC. (A CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment adopted:

The Articles of Incorporation for Century Grand III Condominium 12 Association, Inc., filed with the Florida Secretary of State on November 30, 2007 are hereby amended as follows (New Language is indicated by <u>underscore</u> type and deleted language is indicated by strike through:

Section 6.1 is hereby amended as following:

"6.1. General. The Association shall have all the common law and statutory powers of a corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, <u>including Chapter 617 and Chapter 718 of the Florida Statutes</u>, that are not in conflict with the provisions of these Articles, the Declaration, <u>or</u> the By-Laws, or the Act.

Section 6.2.9 is hereby added as follows:

"6.2.9 General. To have and to exercise any and all powers, rights and privileges which a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida may now, or hereafter, have or exercise including, but not limited to, all powers set forth in Chapters 617 and 718 of the Florida Statutes."

Section 7.3 is hereby amended as follows:

"7.3 Voting. On all mattes upon which the Unit Owners shall be entitled to vote, there shall be only one (1) vote for each Unit, which vote shall be exercised or cast in the manner provided in the By-Laws. Any person or entity owning more than one (1) Unit shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each Unit Owned. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no Voting Interest allocated to a Unit owned by the Association shall be exercised or considered for any purpose, whether for a quorum an election, or otherwise.

SECOND:	The date of the adoption o	of the amendment was	eptember 23	, 2008
---------	----------------------------	----------------------	-------------	--------

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

□ The Amendment was adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the Amendment was sufficient for approval.

DM2\1505496.1

1

(((H08000221815 3)))^{*}

80

) SEP 24

PH

...

N ta

09/26/2008 12:22 FAX 2005 (((H08000221815 3))) 17 There are no members entitled to vote on this amendment. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Board of Directors. Signature of dent or other officer Gonzalez Jessica Typed or printed name C fember Director and President Title 23 2008 Date 08 SEP 24 PH 1: 23 Π ILED DM2\1505496.] 2

(((H08000221815 3)))